07-03-2002				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RE 1021	43037	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the ⊢onorable Commissioner of	A Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atents and trademarks.			
		2. Name and address Name: U-Line Corr	-	
Brooks Stevens Design 6.28.02				
Ý		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other Authorization	- Change of Name	8900 North 55 Stre	eei	
Uner_AddionZation		City: Milwaukee	State: WIZip: 53223	
Execution Date: 6-13-2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent i		Auditional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🗹 No	
•••••••		eation, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	9/155,738	B. Patent No.(s)		
		tached? 🔲 Yes 🛃 No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 5	
Name: Steven J. Wietrzny		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$200.00	
		Enclosed		
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP			a charged to deposit account	
			e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 411 East Wiscons	sin Avenue	8. Deposit account nur	nber: 17-0055	
City: MilwaukeeState: WI	Zip: <u>53202</u>		12221 12221 12221	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original dock Steven J. Wietrzny Name of Person Signing Total nur Mail of	nber of pages including cov iocuments to be recorded with	Signature rer sheet, attachments, and do th required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments	cuments: 2	
930702.90191; 930702.90205; 930702	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	5264720 2002/E0/L0 10	
930702.90191; 930702.90203, 930701 930702.90221; 930702.90230				
			PATENT	
		RE	EL: 013035 FRAME: 0068	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Kipp Stevens, on behalf of Brooks Stevens Design ("Brooks Stevens") of Grafton, Wisconsin, hereby acknowledge that Brooks Stevens employees Michael J. Nickel, David H. Roland and Brett J. Vladika have assigned to U-Line Corporation ("U-Line") of Milwaukee, Wisconsin their entire worldwide right, title and interest in the inventions described in the following patent applications ("Inventions"):

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date
Handle	29/155,716	02/14/2002
Drawer Front	29/155,717	02/14/2002
Door Shelf	29/155,718	02/14/2002
Shelf Front	29/155,719	02/14/2002
Cooler Control	29/155,738	02/14/2002

Brooks Stevens further agrees to said assignments and, to any extent necessary to vest title in U-Line, hereby assigns to U-Line any and all rights that Brooks Stevens may hold in said Inventions and any other intellectual property embodied in the Echelon Series refrigeration units.

Date: 6-1302

Name: Kipp Stevens

President

OBMKE/5254143

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 06/28/2002